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Fire & Rescue NSW Commissioner’s Orders 2013/24

GENERAL

Service delivery changes to the Nowra Fire District
Nowra Fire District experienced a change in service delivery from 5 September 2013.

405 Station Nowra is located at 69 Bridge Road Nowra and is staffed by Retained
Firefighters crewing a Class 2 Pumper and Class 1 Tanker.

The contact details for 405 Nowra Station are as follows:
Street address: Nowra Fire Station

Fire & Rescue NSW
69 Bridge Road

NOWRA NSW 2541
Telephone: (02) 4423 0580
Facsimile: (02) 4421 8416
Pump Mobile: 0419 285 788

Norfolk Avenue Fire Station is now known as 440 Shoalhaven Station. 440 Shoalhaven
Station is staffed by Permanent Firefighters crewing a Class 3 Pumper.

The contact details for 440 Shoalhaven Station are as follows:
Street address: Shoalhaven Fire Station

Fire & Rescue NSW
1/34 Norfolk Ave

NOWRA NSW 2541
Telephone: (02) 4421 4754
Facsimile: (02) 4422 7083
Pump Mobile: 0407 229 811
Contact Officer: Assistant Commissioner Rob McNeil, Director Regional Operations,
(02) 9265 2702
File Reference: NFB/02118-2
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Fire & Rescue NSW

Commissioner’s Orders 2013/24

PERMANENT FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

Appointments

The following appointments are subject to the provisions of the Industrial Relations Act 1996. In some cases
appointments may not be appealable. The 21 day period for any appeal commences on the date of this

Commissioner’s Orders.

Actual
Maximum Fortnightly
Position No Name Date of Fortnightly Salary at
Decision Salary Date of
$ Decision
Station Officer 6581 C Sanders 02.09.13 3459.46 3551.08
Bathurst — SO
Training Officer FFOT — OS2 8699 M Franklin 03.10.13 3696.62 2874.82
Supervisor, Sydney 7382 S Baxter 24.10.13 3800.62 3656.02

Communication Centre

Promotion

Firefighter Level 1 to Firefighter Level 2

901454 J McGrouther 14 October 2013

Separations

Retirements

4933 Insp C Sedgwick 25 October 2013
4728 SO O’Boyle 30 October 2013
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Fire & Rescue NSW

Commissioner's Orders 2013/24

RETAINED FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

New members appointed fo Brigades

502889
902917
902916
902921
902922
902923
902925
902924
902926
902928
902927
902929
902932
902931
902930
902933
902934
902939
902938
902940
902935

Z Makepeace
I Campbell

M Thompson
P Bartholomew
M Martin

D Mcintosh

J O’Brien

M Turner

A Williams

C Pouglas

I Gosper

C Swanbrough
M Burns

D Byford

B Dowse

B Tumeth

B Roach

K Bennett-Lowe
K Cockburn
M Handel

J Russo

Umina
Umina
Budgewoi
Byron Bay
Ballina
Camden
Picton
Camden
Goulburn
Peak Hill
Peak Hill
Inverell
Harden
Kearsley
Boggabri
Campbelltown
Narromine
Umina
Moruya
Wyong
Nambucca Heads

23 September 2013
4 October 2013
4 October 2013

Il October 2013

11 October 2013

11 October 2013

11 October 2013

11 October 2013

11 October 2013

14 October 2013

14 October 2013

14 October 2013

15 October 2013

15 October 2013

I5 October 2013

16 October 2013

17 October 2013

I8 October 2013

18 October 2013

18 October 2013

18 October 2013

Resignations

500760
900742
902224
900022
376032

RetF V Lister
RetF M Williams
RetF S Flanagan
RetF K Pyers
RetF L Duggan

Balranald
Balranald
Riverstone
Morpeth
Merewether

5 September 2013
13 September 2013

3 October 2013
10 October 2013
15 October 2013

Retirements

401005
382005

DCapt R Treseder

Capt D Webb

Narromine
Morpeth

15 September 2013
4 October 2013

Transferred to Honorary List

401005
382005
376032

DCapt R Treseder

Capt D Webb
Retl L Duggan

WNarromine
Morpeth
Merewether

16 September 2013
5 October 2013
16 October 2013

He

eg Mullins AFS
Commissioner
30 Qctober 2013
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