Commissioner's Orders



30 October 2013

2013/24

CURRENT NATIONAL SECURITY ALERT LEVEL: MEDIUM

GENERAL	2
Service delivery changes to the Nowra Fire District	
PERMANENT FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES	3
Appointments	
Promotion	
Separations	
Retirements	
RETAINED FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES	4
New members appointed to Brigades	
Resignations	
Retirements	
Transferred to Honorary List	

GENERAL

Service delivery changes to the Nowra Fire District

Nowra Fire District experienced a change in service delivery from 5 September 2013.

405 Station Nowra is located at 69 Bridge Road Nowra and is staffed by Retained Firefighters crewing a Class 2 Pumper and Class 1 Tanker.

The contact details for 405 Nowra Station are as follows:

Street address:	Nowra Fire Station Fire & Rescue NSW 69 Bridge Road NOWRA NSW 2541
Telephone:	(02) 4423 0580
Facsimile:	(02) 4421 8416
Pump Mobile:	0419 285 788

Norfolk Avenue Fire Station is now known as 440 Shoalhaven Station. 440 Shoalhaven Station is staffed by Permanent Firefighters crewing a Class 3 Pumper.

The contact details for 440 Shoalhaven Station are as follows:

Street address	s: Shoalhaven Fire Station Fire & Rescue NSW 1/34 Norfolk Ave NOWRA NSW 2541	
Telephone:	(02) 4421 4754	
Facsimile:	(02) 4422 7083	
Pump Mobile	: 0407 229 811	
Contact Officer:	Assistant Commissioner Rob McNeil, Director Regional Operations, (02) 9265 2702	
File Reference:	NFB/02118-2	

PERMANENT FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

Appointments

The following appointments are subject to the provisions of the Industrial Relations Act 1996. In some cases appointments may not be appealable. The 21 day period for any appeal commences on the date of this Commissioner's Orders.

Position	No	Name	Date of Decision	Maximum Fortnightly Salary \$	Actual Fortnightly Salary at Date of Decision
Station Officer Bathurst – SO	6581	C Sanders	02.09.13	3459.46	3551.08
Training Officer FFOT – OS2	8699	M Franklin	03.10.13	3696.62	2874.82
Supervisor, Sydney Communication Centre	7382	S Baxter	24.10.13	3800.62	3656.02

Promotion

Firefighter Level 1 to Firefighter Level 2					
901454	J McGrouther	14 October 2013			

Separations

4933	Insp C Sedgwick	25 October 2013
4728	SO O'Boyle	30 October 2013

RETAINED FIREFIGHTERS NOTICES

New members appointed to Brigades

902889	Z Makepeace	Umina	23 September 2013
902917	J Campbell	Umina	4 October 2013
902916	M Thompson	Budgewoi	4 October 2013
902921	P Bartholomew	Byron Bay	11 October 2013
902922	M Martin	Ballina	11 October 2013
902923	D McIntosh	Camden	11 October 2013
902925	J O'Brien	Picton	11 October 2013
902924	M Turner	Camden	11 October 2013
902926	A Williams	Goulburn	11 October 2013
902928	C Douglas	Peak Hill	14 October 2013
902927	I Gosper	Peak Hill	14 October 2013
902929	C Swanbrough	Inverell	14 October 2013
902932	M Burns	Harden	15 October 2013
902931	D Byford	Kearsley	15 October 2013
902930	B Dowse	Boggabri	15 October 2013
902933	B Tumeth	Campbelltown	16 October 2013
902934	B Roach	Narromine	17 October 2013
902939	K Bennett-Lowe	Umina	18 October 2013
902938	K Cockburn	Moruya	18 October 2013
902940	M Handel	Wyong	18 October 2013
902935	J Russo	Nambucca Heads	18 October 2013
Resigna	tione		······
resigna			
900760	RetF V Lister	Balranald	5 September 2013
900742	RetF M Williams	Balranald	13 September 2013
902224	RetF S Flanagan	Riverstone	3 October 2013
900022	RetF K Pyers	Morpeth	10 October 2013
376032	RetF L Duggan	Merewether	15 October 2013
Retirem	ents		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
		······	······································
401005	DCapt R Treseder	Narromine	15 September 2013
382005	Capt D Webb	Morpeth	4 October 2013
502005	Cupi D WOOD	morpen	

Transferred to Honorary List

401005DCapt R Treseder382005Capt D Webb376032RetF L Duggan

Narromine Morpeth Merewether 16 September 2013 5 October 2013 16 October 2013

Greg Mullins AFSM

Commissioner 30 October 2013